PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7407515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUAN-MING CHEN	06/08/2022
TUAN-YU CHEN	06/08/2022
YEN-YU CHEN	06/08/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHIN FANG PLASTIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 446, SEC. 1, ZHONGSHAN RD., DAJIA DIST.	
City:	TAICHUNG CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17851320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(713)223-4873 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132248080

lawclerk@emsip.com Email:

Correspondent Name: EGBERT, MCDANIEL & SWARTZ, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1001 TEXAS ST., SUITE 1250 Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4-2271	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN W. MCDANIEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin W. McDaniel/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=4-2271 Assignment#page1.tif source=4-2271 Assignment#page2.tif source=4-2271 Assignment#page3.tif source=4-2271 Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 060351 FRAME: 0163

507360593

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FIRST NAMED INVENTOR: Yuan-Ming CHEN

SERIAL NO.: 17/851320

FILED: June 28, 2022

TITLE: KNOB-DRIVEN ADJUSTING MECHANISM

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Sir or Madam:

The enclosed assignment document references by title and serves to assign U.S. Application No. 17/851320. Please record the attached assignment document.

Respectfully submitted,

June 29, 2022 /Kevin W. McDaniel/

Date John S. Egbert; Reg. No. 30,627

Kevin W. McDaniel, Reg. No. 73,500

Customer No. 24106 Attorneys for Applicant

Egbert, McDaniel & Swartz, PLLC 1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1250

Houston, Texas 77002

(713)224-8080

(713)223-4873 (Fax)

1

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES)

OF INVENTOR(S)

Yuan-Ming CHEN

Address:

No. 446, Sec. I. Zhongshan Rd.,

Dajia Dist.,

Taichung City, TW

Tuan-Yu CHEN

Address:

No. 446, Sec. 1, Zhongshan Rd.,

Dajia Dist..

Taichung City, TW

Yen-Yu CHEN

Address:

No. 446, Sec. 1, Zhongshan Rd.,

Dajia Dist.,

Taichung City, TW

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and

own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

KNOB-DRIVEN ADJUSTING MECHANISM

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has

been executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S)

SHIN FANG PLASTIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.

Address:

No. 446, Sec. I, Zhongshan Rd.,

Dajia Dist.,

Taichung City, TW

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign

countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Hundred

1

Dollars (\$100.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIONEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: JUN 8th, 2022

FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

Name: Yuan-Ming CHEN

Name: Tran-Vn CHEN

1.英丁

Name: Yen-Yu CHEN